

f
IT E M NO.1A
(For jt.)

COURT NO.8

SE C T I O N IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). OF 20 0 7 @
S.L. P .(C)No. 11 8 2 1 / 2 0 0 5

MAHA T M A GANDH I SAHA K A R A
SA K K A R E KA R K H A N E

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

NAT IO N A L HAV Y E NG G. COO P. L T D . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C.Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish K. B i sh noi,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Sudersh a n
pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising
Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Reddy
Hon'ble

Leave granted.

The Appeal is allowed.

No costs.

[SUMAN WADH W A]
COURT MAS T E R

[MADHU SAX E N A]
COURT MAS T E R

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.